The new European fire standard specifies the minimum
performance requirements for Visual Alarm Devices
(VADs), removing any ambiguity regarding the light
output requirements or system design parameters
involved with using light to evacuate buildings.
The standard specifies three different classifications
for VADs: Wall, Ceiling & Open. Wall & Ceiling mount
categories are specified at designated mounting heights

Audible & Visual Signals - EN54 Pt:23
ELECTRONIC SOUNDERS
Sonos Pulse Wall: Red or White Flash > Ordering Information
Audible & Visual Electronic Sounders >
Sonos Pulse Wall Series
Product overview
Code No: Voltage: Base Type:  Description: Flash rate at
    @0.5Hz @ 1Hz
    Current:
Beacon
ESB-5001    17-60v Dc--- Deep Base White Flash and White Body 20mA  40mA
ESB-5002    17-60v Dc--- Shallow Base  White Flash and White Body 20mA  40mA
ESB-5003    17-60v Dc--- Deep Base  White Flash and Red Body 20mA  40mA
ESB-5004    17-60v Dc--- Shallow Base   White Flash and Red Body 20mA  40mA
ESD-5001    17-60v Dc--- Deep Base  White Body and Red Flash 20mA  40mA
ESD-5002    17-60v Dc--- Shallow Base  White Body and Red Flash 20mA  40mA
ESD-5003    17-60v Dc--- Deep Base  Red Body and Red Flash 20mA  40mA
ESD-5004    17-60v Dc--- Shallow Base  Red Body and Red Flash 20mA  40mA